COUNCIL FUND - REVENUE BUDGET 2014/15

o FLINTSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL
F Sir y Filint
Fhm‘sbﬂ'(‘ Budget Monitoring (Outturn)

Summary of Movement from Month 12

Month 12

Portfolios

Central and Corporate Finance
Variance as per Cabinet Report

Outturn

Portfolios

Central and Corporate Finance
Variance as per Directorate Returns

Change Requiring Explanation
Social Services
Minor variances of less than £0.025m
s Development & Resources

Total minor variances of less than £0.025m

Total: Social Services

Community & Enterprise

Minor variances of less than £0.025m
e Customer & Housing Services
e Regeneration
e Revenues & Benefits
Total minor variances of less than £0.025m

Total: Community & Enterprise

Streetscene & Transportation Portfolio

Streetscene
e Other minor changes of less than £0.025m.
Subtotal: Streetscene

Highways Strategy & Traffic Services
e Other minor changes of less than £0.025m.

Subtotal: Highways Strategy & Traffic Services

Total: Streetscene & Transportation

Planning & Environment Portfolio

Planning
e Other minor changes of less than £0.025m.
Subtotal: Planning

Public Protection
e Other minor changes of less than £0.025m.
Subtotal: Public Protection

Total: Planning & Environment

Education & Youth

Minor variances of less than £0.025m
e School Management & Information
Total minor variances of less than £0.025m

Appendix 1

£m £m
(0.714)
(1.345)
(2.059)
(0.664)
(1.140)
(1.804)
0.255
(0.002)
{0.002)
(0.002)
0.009
(0.006)
(0.001)
0.002
0.002
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.012
0.012
0.022
0.001

0.001



Total: Education & Youth

People & Resources

HR & OD
e Minor changes of less than £0.025m.
Subtotal: HR & OD

Corporate Finance

o Minor changes of less than £0.025m.
Subtotal: Corporate Finance

Total: People & Resources
Governance
Minor variances of less than £0.025m
e ICT.

e Legal Services.
Total minor variances of less than £0.025m

Total: Governance

Organisational Change

Minor variances of less than £0.025m
e Engineering Services
e Facilities Services
Total minor variances of less than £0.025m

Total: Organisational Change

Central & Corporate Finance

e Support Services recharge to Housing Revenue Accout

e Minor changes of less than £0.025m.
Total: Central & Corporate Finance

Total Changes

Appendix 1

0.001
0.002
0.002
(0.003)
(0.003)
(0.001)
(0.001)
(0.001)
(0.002)
(0.002)
0.021
(0.001)
0.020
0.020
0.222
(0.017)
0.205
0.255
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APPENDIX 4

Movements on Council Fund Unearmarked Reserves

Total Reserves as at 1 April 2014

Less - Base Level (inclusive of reduction of
£0.065m agreed as part of the 2014/15
budget)

Total Reserves above base level

Less — estimate required from the amount
approved as part of Investment strategy as
per budget 2014/15 report

Add — Contribution from investment costs for
termination benefits accounted for in
2013/14

Less - Amount approved under delegated
powers reported in July 2014 monitoring
report

Amount available for delegation to Cabinet

Add projected underspend as at Outturn

Total projected Contingency Reserve as
at 31t March 2015

£m £m

11.161

(5.769)

5.392

(2.500)

0.745

(0.696)

2.941

1.804

4,745
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